
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brian Marquez (2-0)
Loss: Hanson, Spencer (1-3)
HBP: Hanson, Spencer, Ecton, Elijah, Brian Marquez, Christian Manmano
PB: Broeker, Chase
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brooks O'Hearn First: Luis Villalobos Second Base: Dennis Whalen 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2hrs 30   Attendance: 101   Weather: Cloudy, Mid 30's
Game notes:
- Hanson, S. faced 4 batters in the 3rd.
- Henrichs, T. faced 2 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwest MO. State 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 8 1
UCCS 3 0 6 5 4 0 0 18 21 2

Northwest MO. State (4-6) -vs- UCCS (5-8) 2/22/2020 at Colorado Springs, CO (Mountain Lion Park)

Northwest MO. State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pinkerton, Jacob ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Rudolph, Calvin 3b 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Quick, Connor 1b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Carlson, Peter 2b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Peck, Jordan rf 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Koski, Ryan lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Darrah, Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Peters, Tyler dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Broeker, Chase c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schingel, Matt cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hanson, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henrichs, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ecton, Elijah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Daniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 5 0 2 6

2B: Rudolph, Calvin (1); Quick, Connor (1); Carlson, Peter (1); Peck,
Jordan (1)
SF: Carlson, Peter (1)
HBP: Rudolph, Calvin (1); Koski, Ryan (1)
E: Pinkerton, Jacob (1)

UCCS 18

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt McDermott ss 5 2 3 5 0 1 0
Matt Berg lf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Jake Sellinger ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Matt Clarke 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Jake Anderson 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
    Jaeden Hegmann ph/3b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Michael Bennin c 4 2 2 3 1 1 2
Henry Ryan dh 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
John Mallon 1b 4 3 3 0 1 0 0
Evan Richards rf/lf 5 3 4 3 0 0 2
Luis Samorano cf 4 2 2 2 0 1 1
Brian Marquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Manmano p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 18 21 17 5 4 9

2B: Matt McDermott (1); Matt Berg (1); Matt Clarke (1); Jake
Anderson (1); Evan Richards (1); Luis Samorano (2)
HR: Matt McDermott (1); Matt Berg (1); Michael Bennin (2); Evan
Richards (1)
SB: Matt McDermott (1); Luis Samorano (1)
CS: Jake Anderson (1)
HBP: Henry Ryan (1); Luis Samorano (1)
E: Matt McDermott (1); Michael Bennin (1)

Northwest MO. State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hanson, Spencer (L, 1-3) 2.0 8 7 7 2 0 0 1 1 0 14 17 2 4 60
Henrichs, Thomas 1.0 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 2 25
Ecton, Elijah 1.2 7 7 5 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 1 1 48
Smith, Daniel 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 27
Totals 21 18 16 5 4 0 1 2 0 38 45 4 8 160

UCCS IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brian Marquez (W, 2-0) 4.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 16 17 2 9 65
Christian Manmano 3.0 4 4 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 13 16 3 5 52
Totals 8 6 5 0 2 0 0 2 0 29 33 5 14 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwest MO. State - Top of 1st NWM UCC
Pinkerton,J singled to third base (1-2 KKFBFF). 0 0
Rudolph, C. doubled to left field (1-0 B); Pinkerton,J advanced to third. 0 0
Quick, C. lined out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
Carlson, P. struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Peck, J. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Rudolph, C. scored; Pinkerton,J scored. 2 0
Koski, R. hit by pitch (2-2 KBSBF). 2 0
Peters, T. grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 2 0

UCCS - Top of 1st NWM UCC
McDermott grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 0
Berg homered to left field, RBI (0-1 S). 2 1
Clarke singled up the middle (2-1 BSB). 2 1
Clarke advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
Clarke advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 1
Anderson reached on a fielder's choice (3-0 BBB); Clarke out at third 3b to c to 3b. 2 1
Bennin homered to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Anderson scored. 2 3
Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Ryan advanced to second on a balk. 2 3
Mallon walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Richards flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 2 3

Northwest MO. State - Top of 2nd NWM UCC
Broeker, C. grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 2 3
Schingel, M grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 3
Pinkerton,J grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 3

UCCS - Top of 2nd NWM UCC
Samorano doubled to left center (0-1 K). 2 3
McDermott singled through the right side (0-0); Samorano advanced to third. 2 3
McDermott stole second. 2 3
Berg grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 2 3
Clarke fouled out to c (1-0 B). 2 3
Anderson grounded out to ss (1-2 KFFB). 2 3

Northwest MO. State - Top of 3rd NWM UCC
Rudolph, C. flied out to cf (3-2 BFBBS). 2 3
Quick, C. singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 2 3
Carlson, P. reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SS); Quick, C. out at second 3b to 2b. 2 3
Peck, J. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 3

UCCS - Top of 3rd NWM UCC
Bennin homered to left center, RBI (1-0 B). 2 4
Ryan hit by pitch (2-2 BBKS). 2 4
Mallon singled through the right side (1-1 BF); Ryan advanced to second. 2 4
Richards singled to right field (0-0); Mallon advanced to second; Ryan advanced to third. 2 4
Henrichs, T. to p for Hanson, S.. 2 4
Samorano doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Richards advanced to third; Mallon scored; Ryan scored. 2 6
McDermott doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Samorano scored; Richards scored. 2 8
Berg doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); McDermott scored. 2 9
Clarke grounded out to 3b (0-0); Berg advanced to third. 2 9
Anderson walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 9
Anderson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 9



Bennin grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 2 9
Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest MO. State - Top of 4th NWM UCC
Koski, R. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 2 9
Peters, T. grounded out to c (1-1 FB). 2 9
Broeker, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 9

UCCS - Top of 4th NWM UCC
Ryan walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 9
Mallon singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB); Ryan advanced to second. 2 9
Ecton, E. to p for Henrichs, T.. 2 9
Richards homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Mallon scored; Ryan scored. 2 12
Samorano hit by pitch (3-1 BKBB). 2 12
Samorano stole second. 2 12
McDermott struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBSFS). 2 12
Berg reached on a throwing error by ss (0-2 FK); Samorano advanced to third. 2 12
Berg advanced to second; Samorano scored on a passed ball, unearned. 2 13
Clarke flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 13
Anderson doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Berg scored, unearned. 2 14
Bennin walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 2 14
Ryan reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 SSB); Bennin out at second 2b to ss. 2 14

Northwest MO. State - Top of 5th NWM UCC
Manmano to p for Marquez. 2 14
Schingel, M grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 14
Pinkerton,J singled to left center. 2 14
Rudolph, C. hit by pitch (3-2 FBBFFFB); Pinkerton,J advanced to second. 2 14
Quick, C. doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KSB); Rudolph, C. advanced to third; Pinkerton,J scored. 3 14
Carlson, P. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Rudolph, C. scored. 4 14
Peck, J. reached on catcher's interference (2-1 KBB). 4 14
Koski, R. flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 4 14

UCCS - Top of 5th NWM UCC
Mallon singled up the middle (0-1 S). 4 14
Richards doubled to right field (0-2 KK); Mallon advanced to third. 4 14
Samorano struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 4 14
McDermott homered to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); Richards scored; Mallon scored. 4 17
Sellinger pinch hit for Berg. 4 17
Sellinger singled, out at second lf to 2b (0-0). 4 17
Clarke doubled to left center (0-1 K). 4 17
Hegmann pinch hit for Anderson. 4 17
Smith, D. to p for Ecton, E.. 4 17
Hegmann singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Clarke scored. 4 18
Bennin struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 18

Northwest MO. State - Top of 6th NWM UCC
Sellinger to rf. 4 18
Hegmann to 3b. 4 18
Richards to lf. 4 18
Peters, T. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 18
Broeker, C. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 18
Schingel, M struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 4 18

UCCS - Top of 6th NWM UCC



Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 4 18
Mallon lined out to cf (0-2 SK). 4 18
Richards singled up the middle (2-2 KBKB). 4 18
Samorano grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSBFBFF). 4 18

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest MO. State - Top of 7th NWM UCC
Pinkerton,J flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 4 18
Rudolph, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 18
Quick, C. singled through the left side (0-0). 4 18
Carlson, P. doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Quick, C. scored. 5 18
Peck, J. reached on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Carlson, P. scored, unearned. 6 18
Darrah, G. pinch hit for Koski, R.. 6 18
Darrah, G. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBF). 6 18

UCCS - Top of 7th NWM UCC
Darrah, G. to lf. 6 18


